

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

Office of the Secretaries, Faculty Council (Arts, Com., Law, etc.) & Faculty Council (Science)

3rd Floor, Composite Arts Building, Golapbag, P.O.- Rajbati, Dist.- Purba Barddhaman , Pin. -713104, West Bengal. E-Mail: pgadmission.complaint@buruniv.ac.in Website: www.buruniv.ac.in

No.: FC/PG(A)/Landing Page/PG Admission/2021-2023/27 Date: 01.09.2021

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

[Candidates are advised to follow the instructions given below]

- 1. Online applications are invited from both Honours Graduates for admission to PG Courses of Studies under Faculty Council (Arts etc.) and Faculty Council (Science) for the Session 2021-2023. MINIMUM ELIGIBILITY FOR APPLICATION- 50% MARKS FOR UNRESERVED AND 45% FOR SC, ST, OBCA, OBCB, DA, SP IN THE QUALIFYING EXAMINATION DETAILED IN THE INFORMATION BROCHURE.
- 2. APPLICATIONS OF THE CANDIDATES FAILING TO FULFIL MINIMUM ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF ADMISSION WILL BE REJECTED.
- 3. BEFORE FORM FILLING READ THE INFORMATION BROCHURE THOROUGHLY.
- 4. CANDIDATES MUST KEEP READY A PASSPORT SIZE PHOTOGRAPH, SCANNED COPIES OF HIS SIGNATURE, ADMIT CARD OF 10TH STANDARD, MARKSHEETS OF ALL EXAMINATIONS, CERTIFICATES OF CATEGORY/CATEGORIES HE/SHE BELONGS TO WHEREVER APPLICABLE FOR UPLOADING DURING FILLING IN THE FORM,
- 5. On-line application form will be available on and from **01.09.2021 to 15.09.2021** in the University Website www.buruniv.ac.in by the link:

For P.G. Admission: https://cdn.digialm.com//EForms/configuredHtml/1254/68612/Registration.html

6. For any help and complaint, mail to pgadmission.complaint@buruniv.ac.in

Sd/-

Secretary

Faculty Council (Arts, Commerce, Law, Music etc.)

The University of Burdwan

Sd/-

Senior Secretary

Faculty Council (Science)

The University of Burdwan